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Town Tabloids and The Weather

Stocks of northwest interest at 4 p.m. EST, Friday, Jan 24, 2002
Alaska Air Group
Alcoa
Amazon.com
Bank of America
Bemis
Boeing
Boise Cascade
CenturyTel
Costco
Expeditors Intl.
Georgia Pacific
HPQ
Intel
Kyocera
Linear Technology

20.39
20.71
22.11
69.62
45.39
31.01
25.35
28.75
28.90
29.90
16.24
18.75
15.85
59.30
26.29

-.68
-.99
+.32

-1.98
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-.50
-.52
-.85
-.82
-.31

-1.01

Microsoft
Nautilus
Nike
Nordstrom
PepsiCo
Precision Cast
RLRN
Starbucks
TSM
Tektronix
UPS
US Bancorp
Wash. Mutual
W. Coast Bancorp
Weyerhaeuser

49.85
12.45
43.40
18.19
41.06
25.00
16.85
22.95

7.74
16.82
60.80
21.11
34.48
15.25
50.08

-2.43
-.30

-1.24
-.45
-.87
-.61
-.65

+2.93
-.46
-.47

-1.12
-.65
+.08
-.11

-1.92
DOW:  8131.01  238.46 nn NASDAQ:  1342.13  -46.14 nn S&P:  861.4  -25.94

Cathy Green elected YWCA president
Cathy Green has been

elected president of the YWCA
of Clark County. She succeeds
Kathryn Holland.

Green, executive director of
Leadership Clark County, is a
former president of the Greater
Vancouver Chamber of
Commerce.

Active in YWCA activities
since her junior high school
years in Boise, Idaho, Green has
long been involved with the
Clark County Y, as chair of its
personel committee and member
of the nominating, development and marketing, and profit
center committees.

A graduate of Whitman College, Green holds masters
degrees in publicaffairs and journalism from the
University of Oregon.

Newly elected to the YWCA board are Sue Anthony,
Judi Brenes, Loretta Callahan, Jane Cote, Diane
Firstenburg, Kay Koontz, Betsy Mason, Jackie
McReynolds, Christine Newell, Catherine Rich-
Daniels, Karey Schoenfeld, Jean Waller and Arezou
Zarafshan. Re-elected to the board are Kris Long, Donna
Roberge and Celeste Marquez-Ferguson.

Bank of Clark County reports banner year
Net income for the Bank of Clark County increased 150

percent over 2001 levels, resulting in a new profit of
$1,050,042, bank president Mike Worthy reported today.

The bank’s assets increased 39 percent to over $130
million, fueled by a 44 percent increase in the loan
portfolio. Bank deposits grew by 42 percent in 2002,
according to Worthy.

Appointment to city council and resignation
create vacancies on planning commission

The appointment of Vancouver Planing Commission
member Tim Leavitt to the Vancouver city council and
resignation from the commission by Michael Zachery
have created two vacancies on the nine-member city
commission.

Candidates must be city residents. Deadline for
submitting applications is 5 p.m. Monday, Feb. 24. For
further information call Carol Hansen, 696-8001.

Weekend music
Bravo! Vancouver presents an extra concert this

season, an all-Mozart event featuring two of Mozart’s
most technically demanding compositions, The Clarinet
Quintet and The Piano Quintet. Guest musicians are from
the Seattle Rainier Opera and the Tacoma Symphony.
Tickets for the 3 p.m. Sunday, Jan. 26, concert in St.Joseph
Church, 400 S Andresen Road, are available at the door

and are $12 and $15. nnn The Vancouver Symphony
presents concerts at 3 p.m. Saturday, Jan. 25, and 7 p.m.
Sunday, Jan. 26, in the Skyview High School Auditorium,
1300 NW 139th Street. Guest conductor, Mexico’s
Guillermo Salvador, presents classical Mexican
compositions. Tickets are $15 to $35. at the door. Wioth
each paid admission a student is admitted free. nnn The
Clark College Jazz Festival continues today and Saturday,
Jan. 25, in Gaiser Hall, featuring top jazz bands and choral
groups from throughout the northwest. Competition begins
at 8 a.m. The final jazz concert is at 9 p.m. Saturday, a
presentation by 2002 jazz band winner from Seattle’s
Garfield High School. All-day tiekets are $5. Children
under 12 are admitted free.

News briefs
Dinner honoring retiring Clark County Assessor Ben

Gassaway is at 7 p.m. tonight in the Water Resources
Education Center. Dinner is $16. Call Barbara George,
397-2391, for further information. nnn Two vacancies on
Vancouver’s Parking Advisory Committee need to be
filled, reports Carol Hansen of the city manager’s office.
Applications must be received by 5 p.m. Monday, Feb. 24.
Call 696-8001 for further information. nnn The Clark
County Rural Enterprise Task Force meets at 6 p.m.
Monday, Jan. 27, in the Battle Ground Chamber of
Commerce, 912 E Main Street. nnn The reception
honoring Val Ogden’s retirement by the YWCA is from
4:30 to 7 p.m. Thursday, Jan. 30, in the YWCA, 3609
Main Street.

Acapulco
Athens
Chicago
Dallas
Hong Kong
Los Angeles
London
New Orleans
New York
Orlando
Paris
Phoenix
Rome
Seattle
Sydney
Tokyo
Washington

90/72
55/43
16/12
32/29
70/62
72/54
50/42
40/26
28/19
49/32
39/33
77/51
48/34
52/44
85/67
43/28
32/18

Friday electronic events
Portland Trail Blazers at New Orleans (live)—5:30 p.m. KGW, KXL
Gonzaga at Portland Pilots (live)—7 p.m. FSN, KPAM
Kamloops at Portland Winter Hawks—7 p.m. KUPL
Animal Control Hearing (1/9)—7 p.m. CVTV
Telecommunications Commission (12/4)—9 p.m. CVTV
State of the City Address—11 p.m. CVTV

Jill Dimitry saying hello to all. nnn
Miltie Vega-Lloyd saying hello, too.
nnn Gordy Euler caling troops
together. nnn Dena Horton deserving
Insider misspelling correction. nnn
Candice Goucher teaching history to
history teachers. nnn Chad Peru
cranking up phone. nnn Friday,
showers return, 54. Saturday, lots of
rain expected, 54. Sunday, more rain,
56.

Cathy Green


