Southern Washington Edition

## Cathy Green elected YWCA president

Cathy Green has been elected president of the YWCA of Clark County. She succeeds Kathryn Holland.

Green, executive director of Leadership Clark County, is a former president of the Greater Vancouver Chamber of Commerce.

Active in YWCA activities since her junior high school years in Boise, Idaho, Green has long been involved with the Clark County Y, as chair of its personel committee and member



**Cathy Green** 

of the nominating, development and marketing, and profit center committees.

A graduate of Whitman College, Green holds masters degrees in publicaffairs and journalism from the University of Oregon.

Newly elected to the YWCA board are Sue Anthony, Judi Brenes, Loretta Callahan, Jane Cote, Diane Firstenburg, Kay Koontz, Betsy Mason, Jackie McReynolds, Christine Newell, Catherine Rich-Daniels, Karey Schoenfeld, Jean Waller and Arezou Zarafshan. Re-elected to the board are Kris Long, Donna Roberge and Celeste Marquez-Ferguson.

# Bank of Clark County reports banner year

Net income for the Bank of Clark County increased 150 percent over 2001 levels, resulting in a new profit of \$1,050,042, bank president **Mike Worthy** reported today.

The bank's assets increased 39 percent to over \$130 million, fueled by a 44 percent increase in the loan portfolio. Bank deposits grew by 42 percent in 2002, according to Worthy.

# Appointment to city council and resignation create vacancies on planning commission

The appointment of Vancouver Planing Commission member **Tim Leavitt** to the Vancouver city council and resignation from the commission by **Michael Zachery** have created two vacancies on the nine-member city commission.

Candidates must be city residents. Deadline for submitting applications is 5 p.m. Monday, Feb. 24. For further information call **Carol Hansen**, **696-8001**.

## Weekend music

Bravo! Vancouver presents an extra concert this season, an all-Mozart event featuring two of Mozart's most technically demanding compositions, *The Clarinet Quintet* and *The Piano Quintet*. Guest musicians are from the Seattle Rainier Opera and the Tacoma Symphony. Tickets for the 3 p.m. Sunday, Jan. 26, concert in St.Joseph Church, 400 S Andresen Road, are available at the door

FRIDAY Jan. 24, 2003

and are \$12 and \$15. The Vancouver Symphony presents concerts at 3 p.m. Saturday, Jan. 25, and 7 p.m. Sunday, Jan. 26, in the Skyview High School Auditorium, 1300 NW 139th Street. Guest conductor, Mexico's Guillermo Salvador, presents classical Mexican compositions. Tickets are \$15 to \$35. at the door. Wioth each paid admission a student is admitted free. The Clark College Jazz Festival continues today and Saturday, Jan. 25, in Gaiser Hall, featuring top jazz bands and choral groups from throughout the northwest. Competition begins at 8 a.m. The final jazz concert is at 9 p.m. Saturday, a presentation by 2002 jazz band winner from Seattle's Garfield High School. All-day tiekets are \$5. Children under 12 are admitted free.

#### News briefs

Dinner honoring retiring Clark County Assessor Ben Gassaway is at 7 p.m. tonight in the Water Resources Education Center. Dinner is \$16. Call Barbara George, 397-2391, for further information. Two vacancies on Vancouver's Parking Advisory Committee need to be filled, reports Carol Hansen of the city manager's office. Applications must be received by 5 p.m. Monday, Feb. 24. Call 696-8001 for further information. The Clark County Rural Enterprise Task Force meets at 6 p.m. Monday, Jan. 27, in the Battle Ground Chamber of Commerce, 912 E Main Street. The reception honoring Val Ogden's retirement by the YWCA is from 4:30 to 7 p.m. Thursday, Jan. 30, in the YWCA, 3609 Main Street.

### Friday electronic events

Portland Trail Blazers at New Orleans (live)—5:30 p.m. KGW, KXL Gonzaga at Portland Pilots (live)—7 p.m. FSN, KPAM Kamloops at Portland Winter Hawks—7 p.m. KUPL Animal Control Hearing (1/9)—7 p.m. CVTV

Telecommunications Commission (12/4)—9 p.m. CVTV
State of the City Address—11 p.m. CVTV

Stocks of northwest interest at 4 p.m. EST, Friday, Jan 24, 2002							
Alaska Air Group	20.39	68	Microsoft	49.85	-2.43		
Alcoa	20.71	99	Nautilus	12.45	30		
Amazon.com	22.11	+.32	Nike	43.40	-1.24		
Bank of America	69.62	-1.98	Nordstrom	18.19	45		
Bemis	45.39		PepsiCo	41.06	87		
Boeing	31.01		Precision Cast	25.00	61		
Boise Cascade	25.35	97		16.85	65		
CenturyTel	28.75	68		22.95	+2.93		
Costco	28.90	71		7.74	46		
Expeditors Intl.	29.90		Tektronix	16.82	47		
Georgia Pacific	16.24		UPS	60.80	-1.12		
HPQ	18.75	85	US Bancorp	21.11	65		
Intel	15.85		Wash. Mutual	34.48	+.08		
Kyocera	59.30		W. Coast Bancorp	15.25	11		
Linear Technology	26.29	-1.01	Weyerhaeuser	50.08	-1.92		
DOW: 8131.01 238.46 ■ NASDAO: 1342.13 -46.14 ■ S&P: 861.4 -25.94							

Town Tabloids and The Weather

Jill Dimitry saying hello to all. ■■
Miltie Vega-Lloyd saying hello, too.
■■■ Gordy Euler caling troops together. ■■■ Dena Horton deserving Insider misspelling correction. ■■■ Candice Goucher teaching history to history teachers. ■■■ Chad Peru cranking up phone. ■■■ Friday, showers return, 54. Saturday, lots of rain expected, 54. Sunday, more rain, 56.

	Acapulco Athens	90/72 55/43
s S	Chicago Dallas Hong Kong	16/12 32/29 70/62
g O	Los Angeles London New Orleans New York	72/54 50/42 40/26 28/19
u /,	Orlando Paris Phoenix	49/32 39/33 77/51
of 1,	Rome Seattle Sydney Tokyo	48/34 52/44 85/67 43/28
	Washington	32/18